

GAHC010090172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2292/2025

NUR ZAMAL AND ORS
SON OF NAYCHAN SK, R/O.- VILL TARANGAPUR, P.S.- LAKHIPUR,
DISTRICT- GOALPARA, ASSAM

2: JAHIRUL ISLAM
SON OF NAYCHAN SK
R/O.- VILL TARANGAPUR
P.S.- LAKHIPUR
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM

3: ADDUL WAHAB ALIAS HAFIZ ALI
SON OF NAYCHAN SK
R/O.- VILL TARANGAPUR
P.S.- LAKHIPUR
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT (ROADS) DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (ROADS)
ASSAM

CHANDMARI
P.S. AND P.O.- CHANDMARI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GHY-03

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD
ROAD
GOALPARA DIVISION
P.S.- GOALPARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
783101

6:THE ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD ROAD
LAKHIPUR SUB-DIVISION
P.S.- LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM-783101

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
LAKHIPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST.- GOALPARA
PIN-78312

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M I HUSSAIN, N. UDDIN,MS. P AHMED,R KHA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC. REVENUE,SC, PWD ROAD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

09.05.2025

Mr. M.I. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he has collected the colour photographs and will replace the same within 3 [three] working days

from today by approaching the Registry.

Ms. H. Baruah, learned counsel representing Mr. P. Nayak, learned Standing Counsel, PWD for the respondent nos. 1, 3, 5 & 6; Mr. A. Bhattacharjee, Standing Counsel, Revenue & Disaster Management Department for the respondent no. 2; and Ms. M. Barman, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent nos. 4 & 7 are present.

On submission of the colour photographs by Mr. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioners, the Registry shall replace the colour photographs and thereafter, list the case on 16.05.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant