

GAHC010090172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2292/2025

NUR ZAMAL AND ORS
SON OF NAYCHAN SK, R/O.- VILL TARANGAPUR, P.S.- LAKHIPUR,
DISTRICT- GOALPARA, ASSAM

2: JAHIRUL ISLAM
SON OF NAYCHAN SK
R/O.- VILL TARANGAPUR
P.S.- LAKHIPUR
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM

3: ADDUL WAHAB ALIAS HAFIZ ALI
SON OF NAYCHAN SK
R/O.- VILL TARANGAPUR
P.S.- LAKHIPUR
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT (ROADS) DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (ROADS)
ASSAM

CHANDMARI
P.S. AND P.O.- CHANDMARI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GHY-03

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD
ROAD
GOALPARA DIVISION
P.S.- GOALPARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
783101

6:THE ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD ROAD
LAKHIPUR SUB-DIVISION
P.S.- LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM-783101

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
LAKHIPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST.- GOALPARA
PIN-78312

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M I HUSSAIN, N. UDDIN,MS. P AHMED,R KHA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC. REVENUE,MR. B. CHOUDHURY, SC, PWD
ROAD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

31-07-2025

Heard Shri M. I. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Though time was granted on the last occasion to the respondents to file

affidavit, such affidavit has not been filed.

Shri J. Handique, learned State Counsel has submitted that certain instructions have been received and he would file an affidavit.

On request, list this case after 3 (three) weeks to enable the respondents to file affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant